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               May 1, 2004

See http://www.linksturs.com (for up to date stats and news)

Welcome To Season # 7

Change in Faces

In addition to the returning members,  we would like to welcome Sean Coughlin, Tom Convery, Terry Feeney, George Hamilton, Carl Hansen, Dan Taggart and Tim Brown to the A Division and Ron Bovee and Rob Johnson to the B Division.  In addition, Max McHenry and Kevin Stevenson are returning to the league after a brief hiatus. 

Hail to the ’03 Champion
We would like to congratulate Bob Welc for winning the ’03 championship over 

Matt D’Alonzo at Westwood Golf Club.  Bob won on the 14th hole 5 up and becomes the first two-time champion in Linkstur history.
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      ’03 Champ is looking to repeat in ‘04

Rules:  Changes and Reminders
Playoffs: 

If you know that you can’t make it to the Championship round, you are asked to take yourself out of the playoffs.  You must be able to attend the scheduled playoff match.

Putts: 
A reminder to the new guys that there are no “gimmies”.  Putting is a money category and ALL putts must be played to the bottom of the cup.

Scramble: 

This year’s scramble will be the traditional format with the following rules.  Each team will have to use half the drives of each partner on all holes.

For example, a regulation course usually has 4 par threes.  That means that each team would have to use two tee shots by each player.  On the remaining par 4 and 5 holes, each team member would have to use seven drives.

Score Cards:

Score cards are to filled out with the score for the hole in one box and the putts for that hole in the box directly below it.  After one reminder, a monetary penalty ($$$) will be assessed to the twosome turning in a card that is filled out incorrectly.  

Turning in a card:

The concept of turning a card in was based, in part, on the rule that all matches had to be made up before the next scheduled match and that there are inevitable situations during the summer that due to vacations and emergencies, people are not always able to attend each match.  The problem is that last year some people were too quick to turn in a card before giving their opponent an opportunity to play them head-to-head.  After much discussion, it was decided to leave the rule as is, but to remind everyone how important it is to give your opponent the chance to play your match head-to-head.  This is a match play league, and every effort should be made to play in person before a card is turned in.

 

E-Mail

A reminder that everyone on the league who has an email address will be able to use the linksturs domain forwarding capabilities.  That means that you will be able to contact any member by addressing the mail to name@linksturs.com  For instance, if you wanted to contact Doug Perks, all you have to do is address the email to doug@liksturs.com  and the mail will be forwarded to his home e-mail.  The following is a list of names for the leagues email,  

Please check the information below and verify that it is accurate:

Bob Perks = bobp@linksturs.com to robert_perks@pepboys.com

Bob Welc = bobw@linksturs.com to linksturs@hotmail.com 

Dan Taggart = dan@linksturs.com to sprnk6923256@comcast.net 

Doug Perks = doug@linksturs.com to dgperks@comcast.net 

Ed Scott = ed@linksturs.com to scotty_22@msn.com 

George Hamilton = george@linksturs.com to limoboyz@aol.com 

Kevin Stevenson = kevin@linksturs.com to wesstev@hotmail.com 

Mike Brychcy = mikeb@linksturs.com to michael.l.brychcy@boeing.com 

Ram Shan = ram@linksturs.com to ramshan@concentric.net 

Rob Johnson = rob@linksturs.com to eastwickpac@netzero.com 

Roman Hrycushko = roman@linksturs.com to rom542@aol.com 

Ron Bovee = ron@linksturs.com to robovee@hotmail.com 

Sean Coughlin = sean@linksturs.com to jim_beam_22449@yahoo.com 

Terry Feeney = terry@linksturs.com to terry_feeney@cinfin.com 

Email (cont.)

Tim Brown = tim@linksturs.com to tjbbjt16@aol.com 

Tom Convery = tomc@linksturs.com to hondot.c.@aol.com 

Tom Dushkewich = tomd@linksturs.com to tedusty@netzero.net 

Vince Caligiuri = vince@linksturs.com to vjbun@comcast.net
Four Somes:
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Moccasin Run
Tim Brown 17 vs Bob Perks 1
EdScott 26 vs Vince Caligii 25
Bob Welc 16 vs Roman Hrycushko 23
Tom Dushkewich 30 vs Mike Brychey 33
Sean Coughlin vs Tom Convery 16
Kevin Stevenson vs Rob Jolmson 26

ul Hansen 17 vs Dan Taggart

Ram $han 36 vs Doug Perks

Tery Feeney 16 vs George Hamilton
Ron Bovee 36 vs Max McHenry





There may be some shuffling around of the foursomes to make sure that each group has at least one player familiar with the rules to help the new players.

Closest the Pin Holes:

Front - Hole 7

Back - Hole 10

The schedule for the year is on the back of this page.  If you have any problem reading it, ask one of the returning players.  All schedule and match information is also listed on the web at www.linksturs.com.  Each week’s stats should be posted on the internet usually no later than Sunday afternoon. 
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